prosecution on 26.08.2019.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

In view of the statements given in para-6 of the instant

petition, Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 482 of 2019 is restored to its

original file,  subject to the condition that  petitioners shall

deposit  Rs.  1,100/-  (One  Thousand  One  Hundred)  before

President  /  Secretary,  Jharkhand  High  Court  Advocates'

Clerk  Association  latest  by  06.11.2019  and  shall  file  the

receipt in this case. 

Accordingly, Cr.M.P. No. 3294 of 2019 stands allowed.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the trial